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2022 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
Date	 Event	 Location	 Distance	 Team Finish	 Top Individual	 Finish	 Time
Sept. 9	 UNF Invitational	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 8K	 1st	 Aidan O’Gorman	 1st	 25:10.9
Sept. 30	 Gans Creek Classic	 Columbia, Mo.	 8K	 3rd	 Aidan O’Gorman	 8th	 23:51.1	
Oct. 14	 Crimson Classic	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 8K	 2nd	 Aidan O’Gorman	 9th	 24:17.3
Oct. 29	 ASUN Championship	 Huntsville, Ala.	 8K	 4th	 Aidan O’Gorman	 8th	 23:47.7
Nov. 11	 NCAA Regionals	 Huntsville, Ala.	 10K	 8th	 Aidan O’Gorman	 17th	 30:06.9

2022 RESULTS/PERFORMANCE LIST

TEAM/INDIVIDUAL MEET RESULTS

NORTH FLORIDA
men’s cross country

UNF INVITATIONAL
Sept. 9, 2022 • Jacksonville, Fla.

8K

Team Results
	 Team	 Points
1.	 NORTH FLORIDA	 15
2.	 Saint Leo	 57
3.	 Jacksonville	 83
4.	 Bethune-Cookman	 117
5.	 FSCJ (Jacksonville)	 124
 
North Florida Individual Results (Field: 63)
Pl.	 Name	 Time
1.	 Aidan O’Gorman	 25:10.9
T2.	 Gavin O’Brien	 25:11.1
T2.	 Macauley Franks	 25:11.1
4.	 Robert Pedroza	 25:11.2
5.	 Aiden Arnold	 25:21.1
6.	 Cole Perry	 25:21.5
7.	 Timothy Doyle	 25:21.6
8.	 Onix Ortiz	 25:23.9
9.	 Thomas Weiler	 25:38.7
10.	 John McKenzie	 26:09.1
12.	 Ryan Douihech	 26:21.2
13.	 Kameron Wallizada	 26:24.3
16.	 Luke Clements	 26:53.0
17.	 Simon DeVoss	 26:55.9
18.	 Logan Ross	 27:03.4

GANS CREEK CLASSIC
Sept. 30, 2022 • Columbia, Mo.

8K

Team Results
	 Team	 Points
1.	 Iowa State	 26
2.	 Illinois	 120
3.	 NORTH FLORIDA	 142
4.	 Drake	 143
5.	 Kansas	 183
6.	 Iowa	 188
7.	 Missouri	 197
8.	 Lipscomb	 202
9.	 Weber State	 212
10.	 Southern Illinois	 295
11.	 Illinois State	 317
12.	 Illinois-Chicago	 358
13.	 Baylor	 362
14.	 Eastern Washington	 380
15.	 South Dakota	 419
16.	 Creighton	 453
17.	 Northern Iowa	 475
18.	 SIU Edwardsville	 515
19.	 Murray State	 531
20.	 Western Illinois	 602
21.	 Lindenwood	 631
22.	 Kansas City	 695
 
North Florida Individual Results (Field: 231)
Pl.	 Name	 Time
8.	 Aidan O’Gorman	 23:51.1
23.	 Robert Pedroza	 24:15.1
35.	 Timothy Doyle	 24:27.9
40.	 Gavin O’Brien	 24:29.3
45.	 Aiden Arnold	 24:34.6
55.	 Macauley Franks	 24:40.2
61.	 Onix Ortiz	 24:45.0
92.	 Cole Perry	 25:06.7
97.	 John McKenzie	 25:11.6
124.	 Thomas Weiler	 25:29.8
168.	 Jared Vazquez	 26:06.0

CRIMSON CLASSIC
Oct. 14, 2022 • Tuscaloosa, Ala.

8K

Team Results
	 Team	 Points
1.	 Alabama	 31
2.	 NORTH FLORIDA	 91
3.	 MTSU	 100
4.	 Clemson	 121
5.	 Auburn	 128
6.	 South Alabama	 142
7.	 Belmont	 157
8.	 Georgia	 159
9.	 Florida State	 210
10.	 Samford	 276
11.	 Jackson State	 352
12.	 Wallace State	 377
13.	 Southern	 423
14.	 Alcorn State	 437
15.	 Louisiana Tech	 461
16.	 Shelton State CC	 491
 
North Florida Individual Results (Field: 143)
Pl.	 Name	 Time
9.	 Aidan O’Gorman	 24:17.3
15.	 Robert Pedroza	 24:25.1
19.	 Timothy Doyle	 24:39.5
24.	 Macauley Franks	 24:45.4
29.	 Onix Ortiz	 24:52.1
33.	 Gavin O’Brien	 25:04.8
47.	 Cole Perry	 25:18.9
52.	 Kameron Wallizada	 25:24.4
55.	 John McKenzie	 25:27.2
69.	 Thomas Weiler	 25:51.0
72.	 Jared Vazquez	 25:58.6
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TEAM/INDIVIDUAL MEET RESULTS
ASUN CHAMPIONSHIP
Oct. 29, 2022 • Huntsville, Ala.

8K

Team Results
	 Team	 Points
1.	 Eastern Kentucky	 18
2.	 Liberty	 73
3.	 Lipscomb	 102
4.	 NORTH FLORIDA	 126
5.	 Bellarmine	 152
6.	 Central Arkansas	 174
7.	 North Alabama	 210
8.	 Queens (N.C.)	 212
9.	 Kennesaw State	 229
10.	 Florida Gulf Coast	 231
11.	 Stetson	 281
12.	 Jacksonville State	 365
13.	 Jacksonville	 393
14.	 Austin Peay	 432
 
North Florida Individual Results (Field: 116)
Pl.	 Name	 Time
8.	 Aidan O’Gorman	 23:47.7
22.	 Timothy Doyle	 24:17.9
26.	 Robert Pedroza	 24:28.3
35.	 Macauley Franks	 24:45.8
43.	 Onix Ortiz	 24:58.1
50.	 Aiden Arnold	 25;16.3
57.	 Jared Vazquez	 25:30.4
60.	 Cole Perry	 25:33.7
84.	 Gavin O’Brien	 26:27.8

NCAA REGIONALS
Nov. 11, 2022 • Huntsville, Ala.

10K

Team Results
	 Team	 Points
1.	 Tennessee	 39
2.	 Ole Miss	 69
3.	 Alabama	 73
4.	 Florida State	 134
5.	 Auburn	 204
6.	 Lipscomb	 206
7.	 Georgia Tech	 229
8.	 NORTH FLORIDA	 234
9.	 Georgia	 249
10.	 ETSU	 261
11.	 Belmont	 287
12.	 Memphis	 299
13.	 North Alabama	 373
14.	 UT-Martin	 378
15.	 Kennesaw State	 402
16.	 Florida Gulf Coast	 430
17.	 Tennessee Tech	 450
18.	 Mercer	 455
19.	 Florida	 461
20.	 Chattanooga	 558
21.	 South Florida	 637
22.	 Troy	 693
 
North Florida Individual Results
Pl.	 Name	 Time
17.	 Aidan O’Gorman	 30:06.9
43.	 Robert Pedroza	 31:00.1
47.	 Timothy Doyle	 31:02.1
76.	 Macauley Franks	 31:38.1
78.	 Onix Ortiz	 31:42.0
106.	 Jared Vazquez	 32:19.9
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2022 TOP TIMES BY DISTANCE

8,000 METERS
Time	 Name	 Event	 Date
23:47.7*	 Aidan O’Gorman	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
23:51.1	 Aidan O’Gorman	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
24:15.1	 Robert Pedroza	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
24:17.3	 Aidan O’Gorman	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
24:17.9	 Tim Doyle	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
24:25.1	 Robert Pedroza	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
24:27.9	 Timothy Doyle	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
24:28.3	 Robert Pedroza	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
24:29.3	 Gavin O’Brien	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
24:34.6	 Aiden Arnold	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
24:39.5	 Tim Doyle	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
24:40.2	 Mac Franks	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
24:45.0	 Onix Ortiz	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
24:45.4	 Mac Franks	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
24:45.8	 Mac Franks	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
24:52.1	 Onix Ortiz	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
24:58.1	 Onix Ortiz	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
25:04.8	 Gavin O’Brien	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
25:06.7	 Cole Perry	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
25:10.9	 Aidan O’Gorman	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:11.1	 Gavin O’Brien	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:11.1	 Mac Franks	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:11.2	 Robert Pedroza	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:11.6	 John McKenzie	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
25:16.3	 Aiden Arnold	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
25:18.9	 Cole Perry	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
25:21.1	 Aiden Arnold	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:21.5	 Cole Perry	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:21.6	 Tim Doyle	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:23.9	 Onix Ortiz	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:24.4	 Kameron Wallizada	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
25:27.2	 John McKenzie	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
25:29.8	 Thomas Weiler	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
25:30.4	 Jared Vazquez	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
25:33.7	 Cole Perry	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
25:38.7	 Thomas Weiler	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
25:51.0	 Thomas Weiler	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
25:58.6	 Jared Vazquez	 Crimson Classic	 Oct.. 14
26:06.0	 Jared Vazquez	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30
26:09.1	 John McKenzie	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
26:21.2	 Ryan Douihech	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
26:24.3	 Kameron Wallizada	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
26:27.8	 Gavin O’Brien	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28
26:53.0	 Luke Clements	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
26:55.9	 Simon DeVoss	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9
27:03.4	 Logan Ross	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9

* - UNF XC program record
	

10,000 METERS
Time	 Name	 Event	 Date
30:06.9	 Aidan O’Gorman	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11
31:00.1	 Robert Pedroza	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11
31:02.1	 Tim Doyle	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11
31:38.1	 Mac Franks	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11
31:42.0	 Onix Ortiz	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11
32:19.9	 Jared Vazquez	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11
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2022 INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCES

AIDEN ARNOLD
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 24:34.6
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
24:34.6	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 45
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

LUKE CLEMENTS
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 26:53.0
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
26:53.0	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9	 16
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

SIMON DEVOSS
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 26:30.5
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
26:55.9	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9	 17
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

 

RYAN DOUIHECH
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 26:21.2
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
26:21.2	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9	 12
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

 

TIMOTHY DOYLE
5,000 Meters • PR - 16:30.4
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 24:17.9
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
24:17.9	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28	 22
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 31:02.1
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
31:02.1	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11	 47

 

MACAULEY FRANKS
6,000 Meters • PR - 19:26.4
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 24:40.2
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
24:40.2	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 55
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 31:11.7
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
31:38.1	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11	 76

JOHN MCKENZIE
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 25:11.6
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
25:11.6	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 97
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

GAVIN O’BRIEN
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 24:29.3
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
24:29.3	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 40
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
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AIDAN O’GORMAN
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 23:47.7
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
23:47.7	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28	 8
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 30:06.9
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
30:06.9	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11	 17

ONIX ORTIZ
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 24:45.0
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
24:45.0	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 61
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 31:42.0
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
31:42.0	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11	 78

ROBERT PEDROZA
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 24:15.1
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
24:15.1	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 23
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 31:00.1
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
31:00.1	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11	 43

COLE PERRY
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 25:06.7
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
25:06.7	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 92
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

 

2022 INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCES

LOGAN ROSS
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 27:03.4
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
27:03.4	 UNF Invitational	 Sept. 9	 18
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

JARED VAZQUEZ
5,000 Meters • PR - 16:25.6
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 24:35.7
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
25:30.4	 ASUN Championship	 Oct. 28	 57
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 31:07.56
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
32:19.9	 NCAA South Regional	 Nov. 11	 106

KAMERON WALLIZADA
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 25:24.4
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
25:24.4	 Crimson Classic	 Oct. 14	 52
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --

THOMAS WEILER
5,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --
 
8,000 Meters • PR - 25:29.8
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
25:29.8	 Gans Creek Classic	 Sept. 30	 124
 
10,000 Meters • PR - 
Time	 Event	 Date	 Finish
--	 --	 --	 --


